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2013 CHA Prizes   

Prix 2013 de la SHC

The CHA is pleased to announce that the competition for its
2013 Prizes is now open. Here are the coordinates of the jury
members. The deadline to submit a book is December 31, 2012.
The winners will be announced at the CHA Annual Meeting in
Victoria on June 4th, 2013. For more details please visit our CHA
prizes section @ http://www.cha-shc.ca/en/Prizes_24.html.

C’est avec plaisir que la SHC annonce que le concours de ses prix
2013 est en cours. Voici les coordonnées des membres de jury. La
date limite pour soumettre une candidature est le 31 décembre
2012. Les lauréats seront annoncés à la réunion annuelle 
de la SHC à Victoria le 4 juin 2013. Pour de plus amples
renseignements, veuillez consulter la section Prix de la SHC dans
notre site Internet @ http://www.cha-shc.ca/fr/Prizes_24.html.

SIR JOHN A. MACDONALD
Béatrice Craig (Chair / Présidente) bcraig@uottawa.ca
Jane Errington errington-j@rmc.ca
Donald Fyson donald.fyson@hst.ulaval.ca
Robert A.J. MacDonald robertaj@interchange.ubc.ca
Michael Dawson (Non-Voting / Sans droit de vote)
mdawson@stu.ca

WALLACE K. FERGUSON
Susan Dalton (Chair / Présidente) susan.dalton@umontreal.ca
Timothy Brook tim.brook@ubc.ca
Jean-Pierre Le Glaunec 
Jean-Pierre.Le.Glaunec@USherbrooke.ca
Michael Dawson (Non-Voting/Sans droit de vote)
mdawson@stu.ca

CLIO
Atlantic Canada / Atlantique Canada
Willeen Keough (Chair / Présidente) wkeough@sfu.ca
Nicole Lang nlang@umce.ca
Stephen Henderson stephen.henderson@acadiau.ca

Québec
Johanne Daigle (Chair / Présidente)
johanne.daigle@hst.ulaval.ca
Andrée Lévesque andreele@videotron.ca
François Guérard francois_guerard@uqac.ca

Ontario
Andrew C. Holman (Chair / Président)
a2holman@bridgew.edu
Michelle Hamilton mhamilt3@uwo.ca
William Newbigging bill.newbigging@algomau.ca

The Prairies / Les Prairies
Esyllt Jones (Chair / Présidente) jonese@cc.umanitoba.ca
George Colpitts colpitts@ucalgary.ca
Jeremy Mouat jmouat@ualberta.cs

British Columbia / La Colombie-Britannique
James Murton (Chair / Président) jmurton@nipissingu.ca
John Lutz jlutz@uvic.ca
Mélanie Buddle melaniebuddle@trentu.ca

The North (Yukon and Northwest Territories) / 
Le Nord (Yukon et Territoires du nord-ouest)
Liza Piper (Chair / Présidente) liza.piper@ualberta.ca
Julie Cruikshank crui@mail.ubc.ca
Stephen Bocking sbocking@trentu.ca

JOHN BULLEN
Amélie Bourbeau (Chair / Présidente)
abourbeau@laurentian.ca
Patrick Dramé Patrick.Drame@USherbrooke.ca
Nathalie Kermoal nathalie.kermoal@ualberta.ca
Sylvie Taschereau (Non-Voting/Sans droit de vote)
Sylvie.Taschereau@uqtr.ca

ALBERT B. COREY
The biennial prize is jointly sponsored by the Canadian
Historical Association and the American Historical Association.
The 2014 prize is administered by the AHA. Please go to their
website for more information @
www.historians.org/prizes/index.cfm?PrizeAbbrev=Corey.

Le prix biennal est parrainé conjointement par la Société
historique du Canada et la American Historical Association. Le
prix 2014 est administré par la AHA. Veuillez consulter son site
Internet pour plus de renseignements au
www.historians.org/prizes/index.cfm?PrizeAbbrev=Corey.




